OFFICE OF THE CHIEF METROPOLITAN MAGISTRATE, COURTS, DELHI (NORTH)

ORDER

Consequent upon transfer/posting order No. 36/DHC/Gaz/G-7/VI.E.2(a)2023 dated 29.08.2023 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, Sh. Jitender, Ld. MM-01 has been transferred as Special Railway Magistrate, Central, Old Delhi Railway Station and Sh. Vinod Joshi, Ld. MM-05, North Rohini has been transferred as Ld. MM-08, New Delhi PHC and request received from Ms. Neha Pandey, Ld. MM-06, the Duty Roster for the month of September 2023 (Ref. No. 26989-27069/CMM/North/Rohini/Delhi/2023 deted 26.08.2023) is partially modified and it is ordered that following Ld. Metropolitan Magistrates shall work as Dosty Magistrate for North District at Rohini Courts on the dates mentioned against his/ her name:-

SL No.	Name of the Magistrate	Working Days	Holidays	Room No.
1	Ms. Neha Pandey, Ld. MM-06 Flat no. 503, B-Block, Judicial Officer's Residential Complex, Sector-26, Robins, Della.	62.09.2023 04.09.2023 12.09.2023		320
2	Sh. Saurabh Goyal. Ld. MM-05 H No. 4254A, Sector 23 A Gurugaa. Ph.No. 8826965197	05.09.2023 15.09.2023 19.09.2023		114
3	Ms. Preeti, Ld. MM H. No 465, Nehru Enclave, Alexa Della 110036.	08.09.2023	09.09.2023 29.09.2023	103
4	Sh. Rinku Jain, Ld. MMI-01 Flat No. B-602, Judges Apartment, Sector 26, Rohini Delhi-110042. Ph. No. 9888667700	20.09.2023	10.09.2023	116

Rest of the conditions as mentioned in order dated 26.08.2023 shall remain uncleanged.

28074-107

(Virender Singh) CMM North District, Rohini, Delhi. DATED: ollogiver 3

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

1 . The Ld. Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.

2 . The Ld. Principal District Judge & Sessions Judge, North District, Delhi.

3. The Magistrates posted in North District, Delhi.

- 4. The Secretary, DLSA, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 5. The Incharge, Facilitation Centre, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- The Secretary, Rohini Court Bar Association, Rohini, Delhi.
 Law Officer, Tihar Jail, Delhi
- 8. The Chief Public Prosecutor (North).
- 9. The Chief Public Prosecutor (North-West).
- 10. The D.C.P. (Outer).
- 11. The D.C.P. (North-West).
- 12. The Supdt. Rohini Jail, Delhi.
- 13. The Incharge Lock-up, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 14. The Incharge Cash Branch, Room No.18, Ground Floor, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 15. Reader, Video Conferencing Room, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 16. The Controlling Officer, Pool-Car, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 17. The Care Taker, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 18. For Uploading on centralized web-site through LAYERS.
- 19. For Uploading on LAYERS.
- 20. Notice Board.
- 21. The DCP (Rohini)
- 22. The DCP (Outer North)
- 23. Security Incharge, Rohini Courts Delhi

(Virender Singh) CMM North District, Rohini, Delhi.